
DATE DAY EVENT DATE DAY EVENT
Jan 1 Friday New Year's Day - Mixed Muffti Feb 1 Monday

Jan 2 Saturday Feb 2 Tuesday

Jan 3 Sunday Feb 3 Wednesday

Jan 4 Monday Feb 4 Thursday

Jan 5 Tuesday Feb 5 Friday

Jan 6 Wednesday Feb 6 Saturday Zone Fours

Jan 7 Thursday Feb 7 Sunday Zone Fours / CLUB FOURS LAY DAY

Jan 8 Friday CLUB FOURS NOM CLOSES Feb 8 Monday

Jan 9 Saturday Feb 9 Tuesday

Jan 10 Sunday Feb 10 Wednesday

Jan 11 Monday 2021 Pennant Entries Close Feb 11 Thursday 2020 C of C Singles - A Weaver

Jan 12 Tuesday Feb 12 Friday 2020 C of C Singles - A Weaver

Jan 13 Wednesday Feb 13 Saturday Zone Fours

Jan 14 Thursday Feb 14 Sunday Zone Fours

Jan 15 Friday Zone Fours & Pairs Entries Close Feb 15 Monday TWO GREENS AVAILABLE

Jan 16 Saturday CLUB FOURS RD 1 (AM / PM) Feb 16 Tuesday

Jan 17 Sunday Battle of the Sexes / 2020 Trophy Presentation Day Feb 17 Wednesday

Jan 18 Monday Feb 18 Thursday

Jan 19 Tuesday Feb 19 Friday CLUB TRIPLE NOM CLOSES

Jan 20 Wednesday Feb 20 Saturday Zone Pairs / Pennant Trials vs BEECROFT

Jan 21 Thursday Feb 21 Sunday Zone Pairs

Jan 22 Friday CLUB TRIPLES NOMINATION OPENS Feb 22 Monday

Jan 23 Saturday CLUB FOURS RD 2 (AM / PM) Feb 23 Tuesday

Jan 24 Sunday Feb 24 Wednesday

Jan 25 Monday Feb 25 Thursday

Jan 26 Tuesday Australia Day - Mixed Muffti Feb 26 Friday MINOR SINGLES NOM OPEN

Jan 27 Wednesday Feb 27 Saturday Zone Pairs / Pennant Trials vs DENISTONE

Jan 28 Thursday Feb 28 Sunday Zone Pairs / CLUB TRIPLES RD1 (AM / PM)

Jan 29 Friday Zone Single Entries Close / CLUB TRIPLES NOM OPEN

Jan 30 Saturday CLUB FOURS SEMI FINALS
Jan 31 Sunday CLUB FOURS FINAL
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DATE DAY EVENT DATE DAY EVENT
Mar 1 Monday Apr 1 Thursday

Mar 2 Tuesday Apr 2 Friday Good Friday

Mar 3 Wednesday Apr 3 Saturday Easter Saturday

Mar 4 Thursday Apr 4 Sunday

Mar 5 Friday Apr 5 Monday Easter Monday - MIXED CARNIVAL (PM)

Mar 6 Saturday PENNANTS #1 Apr 6 Tuesday

Mar 7 Sunday Zone Singles / CLUB TRIPLES RD2 (AM/PM) Apr 7 Wednesday

Mar 8 Monday Living Choice - Pennant Hills Apr 8 Thursday

Mar 9 Tuesday Apr 9 Friday

Mar 10 Wednesday Apr 10 Saturday PENNANTS #5

Mar 11 Thursday Apr 11 Sunday PENNANTS LAY DAY / MINOR SINGLES RD 3 (PM)

Mar 12 Friday Apr 12 Monday Living Choice - West Pennant Hills

Mar 13 Saturday PENNANTS #2 Apr 13 Tuesday

Mar 14 Sunday Zone Singles / CLUB TRIPLES S/F (PM) Apr 14 Wednesday

Mar 15 Monday Apr 15 Thursday

Mar 16 Tuesday Apr 16 Friday CLUB PAIRS NOM OPEN

Mar 17 Wednesday Apr 17 Saturday PENNANTS #6

Mar 18 Thursday Apr 18 Sunday PENNANTS LAY DAY / MINOR SINGLES S/F (PM)

Mar 19 Friday MINOR SINGLES NOM CLOSES Apr 19 Monday

Mar 20 Saturday PENNANTS #3 Apr 20 Tuesday

Mar 21 Sunday Zone Singles / CLUB TRIPLES FINAL (PM) Apr 21 Wednesday

Mar 22 Monday Apr 22 Thursday

Mar 23 Tuesday Apr 23 Friday

Mar 24 Wednesday Apr 24 Saturday PENNANTS #7

Mar 25 Thursday Apr 25 Sunday ANZAC Day - SCOTT MCLEOD MEMORIAL DAY - Mixed Bowls

Mar 26 Friday Apr 26 Monday  

Mar 27 Saturday PENNANTS #4 Apr 27 Tuesday

Mar 28 Sunday MINOR SINGLES RD1 (AM) / RD2 (PM) Apr 28 Wednesday

Mar 29 Monday Apr 29 Thursday VETS and SUPER VETS DAY

Mar 30 Tuesday Apr 30 Friday
Mar 31 Wednesday
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DATE DAY EVENT DATE DAY EVENT

May 1 Saturday PENNANTS #8 June 1 Tuesday

May 2 Sunday MINOR SINGLES FINAL (PM) June 2 Wednesday

May 3 Monday June 3 Thursday

May 4 Tuesday June 4 Friday

May 5 Wednesday June 5 Saturday ZONE PENNANT FINALS RESERVE

May 6 Thursday June 6 Sunday ZONE PENNANT FINALS RESERVE / CLUB PAIRS FINAL (PM)

May 7 Friday CLUB PAIRS NOM CLOSES June 7 Monday

May 8 Saturday PENNANTS #9 June 8 Tuesday

May 9 Sunday Mothers Day June 9 Wednesday

May 10 Monday Living Choice - North Epping June 10 Thursday

May 11 Tuesday June 11 Friday Zone Triple Entries Close

May 12 Wednesday June 12 Saturday Australian Open Commences

May 13 Thursday June 13 Sunday Australian Open 

May 14 Friday June 14 Monday Queen's Birthday Mixed Bowls Event (AM) / LIFE MEMBERS DAY

May 15 Saturday PENNANTS #10 June 15 Tuesday Australian Open 

May 16 Sunday PENNANTS LAY DAY/(CLUB PAIRS RD1 AM / RD2 PM) June 16 Wednesday Australian Open 

May 17 Monday June 17 Thursday Australian Open 

May 18 Tuesday June 18 Friday MAJOR SINGLES NOM CLOSES

May 19 Wednesday June 19 Saturday Australian Open - Closing Date Ch of Ch Singles 2021

May 20 Thursday June 20 Sunday Australian Open 

May 21 Friday June 21 Monday Living Choice - Castle Hill

May 22 Saturday June 22 Tuesday Australian Open 

May 23 Sunday PENNANTS LAY DAY / CLUB PAIRS RD 3 (PM) June 23 Wednesday Australian Open 

May 24 Monday June 24 Thursday Australian Open 

May 25 Tuesday June 25 Friday Australian Open 

May 26 Wednesday June 26 Saturday MAJOR SINGLES RD 1 (AM / PM)

May 27 Thursday June 27 Sunday MAJOR SINGLES RD 2 (PM)

May 28 Friday MAJOR SINGLES NOM OPEN June 28 Monday

May 29 Saturday ZONE PENNANT FINALS June 29 Tuesday

May 30 Sunday ZONE PENNANT FINALS / CLUB PAIRS S/F (PM) June 30 Wednesday
May 31 Monday
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CASTLE HILL BOWLING CLUB CALENDAR 2021

DATE DAY EVENT DATE DAY EVENT
July 1 Thursday Aug 1 Sunday MAJOR SINGLES FINAL (PM)

July 2 Friday Aug 2 Monday

July 3 Saturday Zone Triples Aug 3 Tuesday

July 4 Sunday Zone Triples Aug 4 Wednesday

July 5 Monday Aug 5 Thursday

July 6 Tuesday Aug 6 Friday

July 7 Wednesday Aug 7 Saturday GRADED TRIPLES RD 1 (PM)

July 8 Thursday Aug 8 Sunday GRADED TRIPLES RD 2 (PM)

July 9 Friday GRADED TRIPLES NOM OPEN Aug 9 Monday  

July 10 Saturday Zone Triples Aug 10 Tuesday

July 11 Sunday Zone Triples / MAJOR SINGLES RD 3 (PM) Aug 11 Wednesday

July 12 Monday Aug 12 Thursday

July 13 Tuesday Aug 13 Friday

July 14 Wednesday Aug 14 Saturday

July 15 Thursday Aug 15 Sunday GRADED TRIPLES S/F (PM)

July 16 Friday STATE GRADE 2- 7 PENANNT FINALS Aug 16 Monday Living Choice - Castle Hill

July 17 Saturday STATE GRADE 2- 7 PENANNT FINALS Aug 17 Tuesday

July 18 Sunday STATE GRADE 2- 7 PENANNT FINALS Aug 18 Wednesday

July 19 Monday Living Choice - Dural Aug 19 Thursday

July 20 Tuesday Aug 20 Friday CLUB ROOKIES NOM CLOSES

July 21 Wednesday Aug 21 Saturday BNSW STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS

July 22 Thursday Aug 22 Sunday BNSW STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS / GRADED TRIPLES FINAL (PM)

July 23 Friday Aug 23 Monday BNSW STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS

July 24 Saturday CHAIR / PRESIDENTS DAY Aug 24 Tuesday BNSW STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS

July 25 Sunday MAJOR SINGLES S/F (PM) Aug 25 Wednesday BNSW STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS

July 26 Monday Flo Wilcox Carnival Aug 26 Thursday BNSW STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS

July 27 Tuesday Aug 27 Friday BNSW STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS

July 28 Wednesday Aug 28 Saturday BNSW STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS / CLUB ROOKIES (AM / PM)

July 29 Thursday CLUB ROOKIES NOM OPEN Aug 29 Sunday BNSW STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS

July 30 Friday GRADED TRIPLES NOM CLOSES Aug 30 Monday
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July 31 Saturday Aug 31 Tuesday

DATE DAY EVENT DATE DAY EVENT
Sept 1 Wednesday MID WEEK PENNANTS #1 Oct 1 Friday MAJOR / MINORS & MIXED FOURS NOM CLOSE

Sept 2 Thursday Oct 2 Saturday 60th Anniversary DINNER DANCE

Sept 3 Friday Oct 3 Sunday

Sept 4 Saturday 2021 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS Oct 4 Monday LABOUR DAY - Mixed Bowls PM

Sept 5 Sunday 2021 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS Oct 5 Tuesday Club Challenge Entries Close

Sept 6 Monday 2021 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS Oct 6 Wednesday MID WEEK PENNANTS #6

Sept 7 Tuesday 2021 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS Oct 7 Thursday

Sept 8 Wednesday MID WEEK PENNANTS #2 Oct 8 Friday

Sept 9 Thursday 2021 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS Oct 9 Saturday MAJOR / MINORS RD 1 (AM) RD 2 (PM)

Sept 10 Friday MAJOR / MINORS & MIXED FOURS NOM OPEN Oct 10 Sunday MIXED FOURS RD 1 (AM) / RD 2 (PM)

Sept 11 Saturday STATE ROOKIE PAIRS Oct 11 Monday

Sept 12 Sunday STATE ROOKIE PAIRS Oct 12 Tuesday

Sept 13 Monday 2021 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS Oct 13 Wednesday MID WEEK PENNANTS FINALS

Sept 14 Tuesday 2021 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS Oct 14 Thursday

Sept 15 Wednesday MID WEEK PENNANTS #3 Oct 15 Friday GRADED FOURS & MIXED PAIRS NOM OPEN

Sept 16 Thursday 2021 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS Oct 16 Saturday ZONE C of C SINGLES

Sept 17 Friday 2021 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS Oct 17 Sunday ZONE C of C SINGLES

Sept 18 Saturday STATE ROOKIE SINGLES Oct 18 Monday One Green taken out

Sept 19 Sunday STATE ROOKIE SINGLES Oct 19 Tuesday

Sept 20 Monday Oct 20 Wednesday MID WEEK PENNANTS FINALS

Sept 21 Tuesday Oct 21 Thursday

Sept 22 Wednesday MID WEEK PENNANTS #4 Oct 22 Friday

Sept 23 Thursday Oct 23 Saturday ZONE C of C PAIRS / STATE ROOKIE FINALS

Sept 24 Friday ZONE C of C Entries Close Oct 24 Sunday ZONE C of C PAIRS / STATE ROOKIE FINALS

Sept 25 Saturday 60th Anniversary Men's Carnival Oct 25 Monday STATE C of C

Sept 26 Sunday Oct 26 Tuesday

Sept 27 Monday 60th Anniversary Ladies Carnival Oct 27 Wednesday

Sept 28 Tuesday 60th Anniversary Mixed Carnival Oct 28 Thursday
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Sept 29 Wednesday MID WEEK PENNANTS #5 Oct 29 Friday

Sept 30 Thursday Oct 30 Saturday MAJOR / MINORS RD 3 (PM)
Oct 31 Sunday MIXED FOURS S/F  (PM)

DATE DAY EVENT DATE DAY EVENT
Nov 1 Monday Dec 1 Wednesday

Nov 2 Tuesday MELBOURNE CUP - Mixed Carnival (AM) Dec 2 Thursday Xmas Party - Breakup Day

Nov 3 Wednesday Dec 3 Friday

Nov 4 Thursday Dec 4 Saturday GRADED FOURS S/F (PM)

Nov 5 Friday GRADED FOURS & MIXED PAIRS NOM CLOSES Dec 5 Sunday MIXED PAIRS S/F (PM)

Nov 6 Saturday MAJOR / MINORS S/F (PM) Dec 6 Monday

Nov 7 Sunday MIXED FOURS FINAL (PM) Dec 7 Tuesday

Nov 8 Monday Dec 8 Wednesday

Nov 9 Tuesday Dec 9 Thursday Pink Day

Nov 10 Wednesday Dec 10 Friday

Nov 11 Thursday Dec 11 Saturday CLUB CHALLENGE FINALS / GRADED FOURS FINAL (PM)

Nov 12 Friday Dec 12 Sunday CLUB CHALLENGE FINALS / MIXED PAIRS FINAL (PM)

Nov 13 Saturday GRADED FOURS RD1 (AM / PM) Dec 13 Monday

Nov 14 Sunday BNSW STATE C of C /MIXED PAIRS RD1 (AM) RD2 (PM) Dec 14 Tuesday

Nov 15 Monday BNSW STATE C of C Dec 15 Wednesday

Nov 16 Tuesday BNSW STATE C of C Dec 16 Thursday

Nov 17 Wednesday BNSW STATE C of C Dec 17 Friday

Nov 18 Thursday BNSW STATE C of C Dec 18 Saturday

Nov 19 Friday Dec 19 Sunday

Nov 20 Saturday CLUB CHALLENGE Dec 20 Monday

Nov 21 Sunday CLUB CHALLENGE Dec 21 Tuesday

Nov 22 Monday Xmas Hams Fours Carnival Dec 22 Wednesday

Nov 23 Tuesday Dec 23 Thursday

Nov 24 Wednesday Dec 24 Friday

Nov 25 Thursday Dec 25 Saturday Xmas Day

Nov 26 Friday Dec 26 Sunday Boxing Day 

Club Events

Zone Events

State Events

Regional Events



CASTLE HILL BOWLING CLUB CALENDAR 2021
Nov 27 Saturday CLUB CHALLENGE Dec 27 Monday Substitute Day

Nov 28 Sunday CLUB CHALLENGE / MIXED PAIRS RD 3 (PM) Dec 28 Tuesday Substitute Day

Nov 29 Monday Dec 29 Wednesday

Nov 30 Tuesday Dec 30 Thursday
Dec 31 Friday

Club Events

Zone Events

State Events

Regional Events


